

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: 2020 On-Call Sidewalk Replacement
Project No: 19W-S-0681

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: December 10, 2019
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE

Design & Construction
Services, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
4.10	Excavation for Curb,Sidewalk, and Driveways	SF	39,000	3.00	117,000.00	6.00	234,000.00
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base	TON	150	40.00	6,000.00	42.00	6,300.00
9.20	Bituminous Plant Mix Base, Grading B-M	TON	91	275.00	25,025.00	480.00	43,680.00
9.50	Bituminous Plant Mix Base, Grading C-S	TON	7	250.00	1,750.00	500.00	3,500.00
10.10	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D	TON	30	300.00	9,000.00	525.00	15,750.00
12.62	6" Concrete Combined Curb & Gutter, Type 6-30	LF	150	50.00	7,500.00	75.00	11,250.00
12.65	6" Detached Concrete Curb, Type A	LF	150	50.00	750.00	45.00	6,750.00
	Correction				* 7,500.00		
13.10	Concrete Sidewalks	SF	20,000	9.50	190,000.00	15.75	315,000.00
13.13	Concrete Sidewalks w/Natural Sand Mix	SF	6,000	10.00	60,000.00	15.75	94,500.00
13.14	Concrete Sidewalk w/ Integral Curb	SF	2,000	10.50	21,000.00	16.00	32,000.00
13.15	Concrete Sidewalk w/ Integral Curb w/ NSM	SF	1,000	10.75	10,750.00	16.00	16,000.00
13.16	Concrete Sidewalk w/ Integral Curb and Turn Up Curb on Back Side	SF	100	12.50	1,250.00	18.00	1,800.00
13.17	Concrete Sidewalk w/ Turn Up Curb on Back Side	SF	400	11.50	4,600.00	22.00	8,800.00
13.20	Concrete Driveways	SF	3,000	11.00	33,000.00	22.00	66,000.00
13.21	Concrete Driveways w/Natural Sand Mix	SF	1,100	11.80	12,980.00	22.00	24,200.00
13.22	Concrete Driveway High Early Strength	SF	500	15.00	7,500.00	18.00	9,000.00
20.10	Gutter Drain	LF	10	50.00	500.00	35.00	350.00

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: 2020 On-Call Sidewalk Replacement
Project No: 19W-S-0681

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: December 10, 2019
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE

Design & Construction
Services, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
23.20	Adjusting Storm Sewer, Catch Basin Frames	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,300.00
26.10	Top Soil	SY	10	150.00	1,500.00	70.00	350.00
	Correction					35.00	*
27.10	Seeding	SY	10	100.00	1,000.00	18.00	180.00
31.10	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
58.21	Steel Curb Iron (Adjustment Only)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	155.00	310.00
70.20	Tactile Warning Systems, Cast in Place	EA	20	155.00	3,100.00	170.00	4,760.00
	Correction					238.00	*
71.10	Biobarrier Root Control System	SY	100	75.00	7,500.00	45.00	9,450.00
	Correction					94.50	*
71.20	Tree Root Pruning	LF	150	100.00	15,000.00	12.00	1,800.00
730.12	Traffic Pull Box Lid	EA	1	200.00	200.00	720.00	720.00

TOTAL BID

\$ 548,655.00

\$ 925,750.00

Tabulated by

J. Hager

Certified Correct

Karen McKeel

Approved by

[Signature]

Checked by

Amanda Koenig

Date

12/17/19

Date

12/17/19

* Corrected Amount